AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	CATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M023	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC 10-07-399M023	Q. NO.		5. PR	OJECT NO.(If ap	plicable)
6. ISSUED BY COD	E 3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other t	than Item i	6)	CODE	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Twana Y. Ellis Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Re Div. of Contrac Mail Stop: TWB- Washington, DC	ts 01-B1	OM			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, S	tate and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	ITATION I	NO.	
S C & A, INC SANFORD COHEN & ASSOCIATES				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
1608 SPRING HILL RD STE 400				10A. MODIFICATION OF CO NRC-10-07-399	NTRACT	ORDER NO.	
VIENNA VA 221822241				Modificatio		. 23	
CODE 071167910	FACILITY CODE	,	- x	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 08-08-2007	•)		
11. THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLIC	ITATIONS			
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lette	a makes reletence to the solid	aaooo ago inis amenomenti a	au na 195 mé				
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	B&R: 04015-5B1306 J	lob Code: D2412 BOC:		A APN: X0200			
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ob Code: D2412 BOC:	252	A APN: X0200			
13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR	TOD Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE	252	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, NITEM 14.		- :	
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR	TOD Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE	252	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, NITEM 14.			
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF	B&R: 04015-5B1306 COBLIGATE: \$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b).	TOD Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	252	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, NITEM 14.		·	
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED	B&R: 04015-5B1306 COBLIGATE: \$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b).	TOD Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	252	CTS/ORDERS, NITEM 14.		·	
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	B&R: 04015-5B1306 COBLIGATE: \$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b).	TOD CODE: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in f	252	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE: \$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b).	TOD Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increme	252 JTRAC BED II INTRACT paying offi	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not,	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR Ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3	Tob Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increment ment and return	252 JTRAC BED II DNTRACT paying offi mtal _ copies	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3 is required to sign this docur	Tob Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increment ment and return	252 JTRAC BED II DNTRACT paying offi mtal _ copies	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify type of modification and authority) X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3 is required to sign this docur	Tob Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increment ment and return	252 JTRAC BED II DNTRACT paying offi mtal _ copies	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) C. THER (Specify type of modification and authority) A. THIS CONTRACT IN IS NOT, (Organized by	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3 is required to sign this docur	Tob Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increment ment and return	252 JTRAC BED II DNTRACT paying offi mtal _ copies	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3 is required to sign this docur	Tob Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increment ment and return	252 JTRAC BED II DNTRACT paying offi mtal _ copies	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3 is required to sign this docur	Tob Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increment ment and return	252 JTRAC BED II DNTRACT paying offi mtal _ copies	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding			
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) C. THER (Specify type of modification and authority) A. THIS CONTRACT IN IS NOT, (Organized by	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3 is required to sign this docur	Tob Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increment ment and return	252 JTRAC BED II DNTRACT paying offi mtal _ copies	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding			
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) C. THER (Specify type of modification and authority) A. THIS CONTRACT IN IS NOT, (Organized by	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3 is required to sign this docur	Tob Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increment ment and return	252 JTRAC BED II DNTRACT paying offi mtal _ copies	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding			
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by SEE CONTINUATION PAGE	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR Ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3] is required to sign this docur y UCF section headings, including solicita	Tob Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increment ment and return ation/contract subject matter where feasi	252 JTRAC BED II INTRACT paying offi ible.)	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding s to the issuing office.			
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) S E. IMPORTANT: Contractor In is not, A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by SEE CONTINUATION PAGE Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refe	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR Ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3] is required to sign this docur y UCF section headings, including solicita	Tob Code: D2412 BOC: DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in p and Provide Increment ment and return ation/contract subject matter where feasi	252 ITRAC BED II INTRACT paying offi mtal copies ible.)	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding s to the issuing office.			
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by SEE CONTINUATION PAGE Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refe	B&R: 04015-5B1306 OBLIGATE:\$20,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOI S THE CONTRACT/OR Ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: xercise Option Year 3] is required to sign this docur y UCF section headings, including solicita	Changed, remains unchanged and in full	252 JTRAC BED II INTRACT paying offi ible.)	A APN: X0200 CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ce, appropriation date, etc.) Funding s to the issuing office.		16C. DATE SIG	

ADMOD2

The purpose of this modification is to:

1) Exercise Option Year Three to extend the period of performance from January 11, 2010 through January 10, 2011; 2) Increase the ceiling amount of the contract by \$20,000.00 from \$912,000.00 to \$932,000.00; and 3) Increase the obligated amount funded in the contract by \$20,000.00 from \$912,000.00 to \$932,000.00. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified:

 Section B4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988), first sentence of both paragraph (a) and (b) is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$932,000.00"

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$932,000.00."

 Section B.3 SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES, is modified to include the new price for Option Year Three as follows:

Contract	Description of Service	Est. Qty	Unit	Fixed	Total Price
Line Item	(Option Year 3)			Unit Price	
1a	Technical Editing		Page		
	(Weekday)		5		
1B	Technical Editing		Page		
	(Night/Weekend/Holiday)		U		
TOTAL	OPTION YEAR 3				\$314,399.10

OPTION YEAR 2 (01/11/2010 - 01/10/2011)

3. Section F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD, is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"This ordering period for this contract shall commence on 08/08/2007 and will expire 01/10/2011. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-8 – Ordering) The term of this contract may be extended for an additional one year period at the option of the Government. The total contract period of performance shall bit extend beyond July 10 2012"

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

FY2007 Obligations:	\$ 85,000.00
FY2008 Obligations:	\$537,000.00
FY2009 Obligations:	\$290,000.00
FY2010 Obligations:	\$ 20,000.00
Total Obligations:	\$932,000.00

All other terms and conditions remain the same.